Mimutos of the Masting of tha State Higleay
Commission of Tirpinia, Hald in
Blomond, Jmne 4, 1541

fin the sorping of June &th, 1841, the mssbers of the Stuts
Highwoy Commlasicn mat la their office, State Elglnqr Offioe Bulldinpg, and
then procesdsd to 5019 Bmoinary Awemue, home of the Chalrmen, where the msating
wia kold. All members wore presomt apd tha follewing businese whe traosncted.

Moved hy Mr, Gllpin, secondsd by Mr. Shirley, that Mr. B. W.
Bawls tw appeoicted Benrebury to the Commlacion. Nrkiom parrisd.

Mowed Wy Mr. Rawls, seoonded by Mr. Gllpin, that thea mimites
of the meting of Jemwwry 16th be approved.  Mobion carried.

Uowad by Mr. Emwla, seccnded by W, Gilpin, thet recomen=-
datiom be made to the Bsocnebrusticn Fipanse Corporsticn thet they glwe tha
Army a flat rate of 36 oembs par yehiole for sixty daye morott the James
Madigon Memorinl Brldge, und no charge ke mads for sxtra paseenpgers. Notlon
onrrled.

Koved by Wr. Gilpin, secomded by Mr. Tewla, thai permit
Fo. 1429, Route 28, issued September 12, 1840, to the Tpam of Altaviats, be
canaslisd nx requeated, Mobion oarried.

Moved by Ur. G11pin, seconded by M¥r. Lomg, that pormdt
Ho. 3263, Houts 480, Juapex Coumby, issusd Oabober 16th, 1940, to P. Da Bavis;
Tekafisld, ¥aes, he pancsllad pa requested. Motlon oerried.

Nowad by Mr. Rugers, ssconded by Mr. Ewwle, that parmit
Ha. 4EEE, Route GO, Falrfex (omumrhy, lasued Aprll 3eth, 1840, te H, W. Owines,
Arlington, Vm., be omacellied s zequested, Moblon omirleds

: Movod by Ur. long, sscooded Ty Nr. Bawls, that permit
Noa. S4B, BRoute 16, Tasewel) Counrty, lssued huguwet 8th, 1840, to L. C. Meye,
Route 1, Twzewoll, Va., be cancellsd ne roqueated. Mobion omrzied.

¥oved by Mr. Bawls, meconded by M, Leng, that permit
Ho. 518, Roube 82, Les Coumby, 1smued ey 135, 1640, to the Towm of Femlogion
Gap, be cancellsd wa reaquestods Moticn oarried. .

Moved by Mr. Fuwls, seocomdwd by MNr. lomg, that psrmit
Ho. 3627, Eouta 38, Chesterfisld Coomty, issuesd Auguet 5, 1040, to Tha
Pateraburg and Hepwwell Ons Company, Peteraburg, Va., be oancelled sm
recuasted., Mobion enrried.



Movad by Mr. Rawls, szecopded by Mr. Gilpin, that permit
Bo. 773, Boute 108, Patrick County, issued Auwguet Etk, 1840, to the ippalachian
Eleotric Powwr (b., Bosnckwm, Va,, he sancelled as requested. MNotlon omrried,

Lvved by M. Bogers, secopded by M, Long, thet permit
No. 388, Rsute B4, Buohwomn Coumxty, issusd Novenber 13th, 1840, to In Dy Owemmy
Desl, Vas, B¢ cpnsolled as requasted. Iotlon omrrisd.

Moved by Mr, Gilpin, ssaonded by Mr. Bogers, that perzit
Fo. 3B8S, Eouts 33, Hanrioc County, issued Hoveaber 19, 1840, to tha C wnd P
Telephone Compeny of Va., Rlchmond, ¥e., be cancslled as requested. Motlon
carrd ed.

Hoved by Mr. Bmwls, sscondsd by Ur. Gilpin, thet the request
for a peralt to sremt & ®blinker Llight™ in the Town of Culpepar an Route 15,
at the iztersection of Main and Chandler Ftrsets, be not prented. Motiom
akrITied.

Mored by Mr, 0ilpin, secondsd by M, Bawls, that the requast
for a permit to srect m teaffie light on Roembe 176 in the Fown of Onancack,
be not gramted. iblon sarried.

. Moved by My, Bhirley, ssaomded by ¥e, Mlpin, that a
noewittes be appointed, conslsting of Meeszrs. Eswls, Bogers, Long, Wullen amd
Marye to make wp a report for the Commdasion on the Eridge and Ferry projectr,
to be prosembed at the next mesting of the Comnlsslon. Mobtion omrrisd.

Meved by M. Reawls, secondesd by M, ?llpin, that notios
having besn glvenm for the public pnder Chapter 212, Section 2, dets of 1824,
that the Stats Hijgpiwty Coamnission propossd %o alose 4 wsatiom of Route 3V
through Osmp Lae, m2 Tequeetsd by the United Staies War Departmsnt, bogiming
at the ipterzectlon of Howbes 56 and 37 and themae southesst 356 mlles o the
eant bhoupdary of Camp Lee, thense sast 1,07 alles to Prime George Comr%
Eouse, & total distense of 4,48 wiles, when & taw read hae been conatrusted
ard opensd to traffio frow a point on Route 57 pear Prines George Court House,
soutbwest to Bouts 480 mewr New Dohemis, the eeid section of road referred to
io hereby ordersd clossis Motlen ecarried.

Moved by Mre Shirley, secomled by Mr. Gllpln, that the
raloaation of Route 16 from Dillwyn te¢ Faruville wa proposed by the Comlesi o
by prassd by st this tins. Motice onrrlod.

Howved by My Bhirley, aeodamsded by lMr, Bawla, that Ueatrs.
H. C. Rogors, lee Leng, C. . kllard and W. 5. Sogkt be appoiwtsd traffie
oftiaert. Motlon sarrisd.



Mored by Mr. Eawls, seconded by Mr. Shirley, that the Gcmmismlon
ocalirm sward of contracty to the low bldders for furnisbing B1tuminous
Surtece Trantmant and Pateh Materdils s follows,

Group l. Claase A-l,
Hatteras 01) Co. Inc.

it

Dinbrich Iype Gallons Priae Amcunt
Bristol R 490, 000 0B §29,562 ,00
lgrehborg Ree 820,000 Du164 35 ,460,00
Msxiomn Petrol. Corpa
Balem 754,000 0087 $41,858.00
I ohmomd Bt 1,168,000 0.0606 56,476 .00
tulpeper B2 758,000 0.0623 I5,648,40
Stamaton v 1,130,000 0.0548 51,924.00
The Texas EM
Bnffolk B2 870,000 [, T T $56,150.,00

Froup £a
Btarndard 011 Co. of Nud.
Brimtol OF1 118,000 0.0593 §6,887.40
Lynchburg om 102,008 0.0BEE 5,550.80
The Texzha Company
Buffolk OHT 158,000 0.0627 . 7,272,680
Atlantie Esfining Gos
Stawrton DL 265,000 0,085 14,398.40
Furnishing Tur Prime (#75,ET, or irE) Clama A=g
The Barrett Co. '
iriatey 184,000 00878 12,465 ,.&0
Snlem 232,000 d. 0883 15,381.80
[ynohburg 568,000 0,0833 22,T12.80
B4 ohmond 166,000 0.00 9,9680.00
fuffolk 382,000 0.0805 25,054,560
Julpaper la, 000 0 0.0629 13,712.20

Btaumban 40,000 .08 2, TTR.00



Furnlshing and Appliontios of Bitusincus imteriel

apl Application of Povering Materials Ulmen B

Pistrist  Gallons  Zoms Amowrt

Barratt Paviog Co.Toos Buffolk Ti4, £50 30,018 $72,195.18
Culpepay BTD, 33 45,320 B5,578.85
gStanuntom 510,000 B3, b4 BB, 8T4.10

Sam Finley, Ina. Balum 380,180 13,244 42,828.56
Lynohburg 108, 000 5,350 11,413.80

Bhort & Thempaon,Inn, B ohmomad 958,000 #E,780 85,856,460

Furnishing and Avplientisn of Bltuwinous Material
and Furniehineg snd liosticn of Covering Material. Class O.

Sam Pinley, Ino. Bristol 565,500 27,036  120,366.00
Ealam 1,484,600 20,005 352,508.12
Culpaper 436, 200 %G, B4z 10k, BER I
Garter Sros. Ino. Lynohhurg Tidd 000 40,827 178,114,239
Blohmond 262,000 15,6066 67,008 .86
guffolk 1,171,140 b1, E£1 FBE,E1R.ES
Evaley ConstrueticnCo. Htaunten Z5B 400 18,438 TR, B46.350

Fursishing, Duelivarisg mnd dgplying Bituminous

Surfaos Treatment amd Patoh Materiala Claas D.
Eatteras 0i1 Co. Ino. Bristol 580,000 £7,000,00
Darter Hrog., Ino. Lynchburg 1,296,000 d1,117.80
The Apphalt Sarvios Co.(2)Fredtke'bg 1,195,986 BT, 479,75
Dosch=ilog Coe (18%) Fred'im'bg 1,010,675 70,935.58
Tar Aaphalt Barvipes Imva. 8Blaugton 1F0,000 9,760.00

dotion onrrled,

Mowed Ly Mr. Oilpin, asconded Yy Mr. Fawls, tlmt bids
opened Marck 1lth cn Plunt Mx Meterial and swerded to the low bidders, smd
the tle bid on Seheduls §S, Brigtol DHstriet swarded 4o Sank. Finlsy Company,
be aonfiroed ax followss Tha Asphalt Pewing Company having adwlssd thet Lhey
reliaquished sany olajza to this work.= :



B Famnd Lanh : i or
I-dapal o Conorwbe .hpm.lbh Conore e
DIBTRICE & 5 AVER,

LW BIDDER HCHEEULE MTHE TYPE FRICE - AIOURt
Bam Finley, Ino., Bristol - g 14,440 A0 4.971F § 73,70R.50
Ronncke, Virgiwis Bristol = 21,100 A0 4.099 §4,480.00

Salen - g 17,730 4D #2411 75,195, B0

Selen = 10,880 AC 4,68 51,695.30

Aod'bg~ 48 15,800 BA  S.BBGR . 46,B60.E0

Fred bg.~f4 £,810 BA  S.4BE2 31,4T2.50

Frod'hg.-#5 10,060 858 45736 45,965,390

Suffolk - 10,030 AC  BuB9 §9,078.70

Saffolk ~ 7,730 BA  d.R96d 35,210.90

Suffplk - 18,850 BA  E,17E8 42,079.40

m -n-"-la'f,.ﬂ.ﬂ !U‘Hﬂ i#lliililltllm;‘gslm

Js By Ford Go., Inss, ™  BE,TID HA-AT  E,4B5  § 7914435
lynobburg, Vivgtais,  Fred'bg,. 19,600 BA  3.355 @5,084, 5O
Btavn 15,00 A0 & dE B2, 27800

mm IIIII'IIE‘ llﬂ m ---"-u--n-m,ﬂﬂqﬂﬁ

Amnrisen Asphali Fred'bge 11,240 5A 816 $ 36,408.00
Produsta Cos, Sul; §,070 F 14 .44 B30, 602.80
Tashingbon, D. C. Cnlpape T, TG AD 391 30,580. 70
Smurmn~f2 15,520 4G 3.487 62,098.40

’ m -Iil-l#t.l“.m m -.or---n--uhﬁﬂ,sﬂﬁnm
Vau Jophelt Paving la, 880 B4 £ 0% $ 76,078,60
Ocs, Ing., Selew, Va. Culpeps 8,100 A0 &98 40,358,00
Culpepar-§ 4,890 A0 B.AA 25,252.20

BER LAST ITAM ON PAOK FOR TIE ON
hii gy Ay o F Lt .

ln-llllnit--o!l.m !m -;-vt-ii--l--h“,“glla
Leon Rllim & F. D, Ulivsjymonburgf1 19,580 SA 4V § 93,780.20
Greonabore, K. U.

faulay Comatr. Jo., Stawn bon-Hl 20,200  AD Sa b7 § 50,104.00
Harriaopburg, Ya.

Sman & Webh, Ipa., Suftolk - 4 10,850 BA-AC  4.BEBS § 48,044.00

Ealeigh, K. 0.

Arlingbon Asphelt Co.,

Zowalyn, Ta. ulpepar=£1 6,500 A0 B.17 $ 28,455.00

el e iy . o ok ool el o oot o 2 e e A O a0 I O A e M o e s g i e
pus:}

Sam Finley, ine. Briatol ~§0  P,B0C AU .69 $ 46,982.00
Voo Tt B Cov Tno &=

GRAND TOTAL »osvpweB2B,570 POHE spaseeasanssdl, 548,555.566

Motlon virried



Noved by My, Bawle, sesonded oy Mr. Bogurs, that the
Comnlnalen confirm wward of nombraot fer whe somskruetlon of Projeot M. 6L
ANZ,5, BB, Route 4, Cedar Bluff Stetion-B8CL Bichlasds, ba 0.D. and CuFe Fugnis,
Wise, Yo., st their bid of $127,2560.70, and thet 10X edditicnal be aet anide
o oover the vost of saginesring and widlpiopel work, waking a totsl of
approxioabely $135,000.00 shargeahls 0 this projsot. Matien oarriad.

Commission sonfirs sward of contraot for the sonstrusiion of Project & 1187
El, Routs 70, (old Bowts 89} Bridge over Horth Fork Powell River, o the low
bidder, Alley Comsirmation Co., Eristal, Va., ab thedr DBld of $10,786.00,
axxd that aiditinral be sst apide to sover the ocst of soplnssring
edditional work, making & total of approximwtely §11,500,00 obarpedbls to
4his projest. Motdon sarrled.

Morad by Ny Hogers, weaonded by Mv. Bnwle, that the
Copni#adon soafims rejesceicon of bids om Routs 1, Project 3N FA 465 EIN,CML,
Bridges over Waqua amd Sturpecn Creeks, snd readvertize. Mokicn oarrieds

Noved by M, Eogars, ssoozdsd by Mr. Rasls, that the
Oomaieslion eonfirs rejection of Bida on Eoutw 17, Frojeot K 204 BNE, 0.5 M.
B. BOL Portssouth-3.1 Mi, S. B0L Foriemouth, and resdvertiss. MNotlon carried.

Yoved by My, Rogeps, ssonmded by Ny, Bxwls, that the Cox-
plasion confirm amard of oontract for the aonstrustlon of Projeoh 3 10AB
W5B1l, Houte 56, Chesmtnot Oreek Erddge and Approsches, o the lew bidder,
Parkins-Earnes Constraction (o, Ine., and Gurret, loom mnd Fool, Elmckabtune,
¥ha, at their kd of §59,406.33, that 108 additionel be Bet aelds to oover the
woab of snpineering amd sdditiopal work end $876.00 for work by +the Esllroad,
saicing & total of approximately §66,100.00 chargeable %o this projects
Kotton oarried.

Moved by My, Enwls, secomded Ly My. Ropgers, that the
Oommisaion eonfim wwmrd of srntregt for the cczstrucidca of Frojeot 8 381
Mz, BS, Doute 11, O.4 Mi. To B0 Barlon-0.37 Mi. We 801 Marlon, to the low
pidder, MoDvmull and Wood, Enanoke, Va., st their bid of §31,910.80, =old
bt 10£ addivional by set aside te sover the coat of enginesrizg sud ad-
d1 tiomal work, mking a tota] of sppradizately §$35,100.0C shargeable to this
project. Motlon enrrisds .

Moved by My, @lpin, seconded by Mr., Long, that the

Cozelesiom sonfirme wward of oomtreot for ths sanstruotion of Frojsst B 418
M2,4,8 Boube 17 and 380, in Tappaburmosk: Oharok Nenw (0.09 Ni. N. Quean
Gtrest~Quoan 8t.), Quesn Sirset (Cross St.~G.11 Mie E. Crome 3t.), b the
low bidder, G. . Ulsy, Bichmond, Va., &t his Bd of §5,520.00, and that
10X sdditicoal ha set nalds to gaver tke sost of and additl onel
work, miking & total of appreximstely §2,200.00 chargeable this projechs
Motion onrrisd.



Noved by My, Lomg, sesonded by Mr. Buwls, that the
Cowaisslon sonfirm kmurd of sontrest Zor the comsirustion of Projest B 1189
C5, Alternatm fsute 29, Inberseotlon Bowte B8 Want of Danville-Tntergsosiom
Eouts 29 Borth of Danville, to the low bldder, By ¢. Braxhen Construatien
Compamy, Balifax, Vh., ub thair Bid of $112,684.89, tmt 108 mdditional be
sot naide ts oover tha sost of enginsering mnd additional work snd §126.00
for landsgsps, making s total of epproximetely §124,300.00 shargeabls 40 this
projest, Mohion oarried.

Moved by ¥r. Bngers, seaanded by Me. (ilpin, that the
Compisqion confirm award of comtrest for the aomstrustion of Frolest FE 12ET
A, Boute 738, Inberseotion Bowbe 5d~1 Mile W. Intersenidan Brute ¥4, to tha
low Bldder, Tu ¥+ Franklin, Baseeth, Va., st his bld of $21.650,53, and that
108 pdditional be sot aslde to ocver the sort of mplasering and addisliomal
work, saking & total of spproximataly §24,000.00 ehargeable to this projeck.
Motion onryisd.

Mved bty Ny, Gilpin, wsaondefi by ¥r. Eogers, that the
Copwission somfire wrd of ccutract for the comwbruoiion of Projesh SH Fi
488 B1Y, O, Soubs 1, Widening Eridge over Watus and Bturgwsn Creska, to the
low tiddar, B. I. Wllians, Holmond, Vas, 2t bis bid of $56,400.00, and that
10% saaiticual o est sslde b cover the eoat of enginesring end addjtlomal
work, saking a total of spproximstely $40,000.00 chargeable to thdw project:
additional funds of §13,440.00 nesded for thia work to be vakan froo the 194l
Bagnlsr Fedornl Ai¢ in the Bichwond Dintriot, Motion omrriede

Moved by M, Eawls, ssconded by Nr, Gilpinm, that the
Copmlsslon oonfirm awkrd of combrast for hw construction of Projeet FA 284
m' m 1?- nIE n. s‘- m Hﬂ.ﬁlﬂhﬂanl ul a‘ EL Mllﬂ‘l-‘l.ﬂl. ‘h th‘
low biddey, We E. Beott, Ino., Frapklin, Vas, st his Bl of $93,471.44, and
that JOX addibionel ba seth neids 9 cover the cost of snglossring and wd-
dibional work, making » total of approximately §102,800.,00 shergeable 4o
this prajech; Amourk of $27,00,00 nesisd above the wlloosklion to be mapplisd
from balanoe of 1941 Fadeyal Ald 4a the Suffolk Dis@riot. Netion carried.

. Mowsd by Nr. Zewly, asconded by Mr. Gilpin, that the
Oopmipgion sonfipe ahrd of soniTaot for the comstrwrtlon of Project 85X WFE
Th 44D B2; 5 440 DM2,IND, Roube 1, 0.2 Ml, X. Decoquan Orwek-0.5 M1, By
Gosaquan Orwek, te the low hidder, Higlwmy Contreotars, Ina,, Norfolk, Vi,
at their bld of $368,757.55, that 10% sdditional be met aslde to cover the
sost of snglnesring and wdsitionsl work end K16,80 for landsoaps, miking &
total of wpproxizately $517,600.00 shargeabls to this project) 1940 and 1941
palarsss to by Bdjusted sy thet the $12,000,00 addlbiomal find cver nxtioate
needsd for thim projeot cun ba supplied from the 1940 progrim. Hotion
oarrimds :



Moved by ¥r. Bogers, meconded by Mr, Gilpin, that tie
Comdnsicn sonfirs sward of oomtrast for thw constwuetlon of Frojeoh 8 833
0aG, BEoute 84, k:ﬁnnﬂnpaﬂ Rews, +o the low bddder, @. P Clay, Rickweond,
Y., at his WA of ,004e26, snd that 10% adddtiomal be nel aslde 0 sover
the oot of englaesring and additiooal work, meking & total of sporoxiznately
$11,000.00 gharpeable to this project, Motlon eurried.

Moved by ¥r. Long, wsaonded by My, Rewls, that the Cone
aisyion sonflyw wward of eontreet for tha asnetruaticn of Projeot & 1117 K,
0BE, Bowbe 188, 46 Mi, W. Mathowp-Gloucaaber Coumiy Idne—Tntaysecticon
Route 17 mear Owl Trap, to the low bidder, Merkinsviermes Constewoiden Coay
Inos, Hisokatons, Va., sod J. 5. Conrtney, Hug.and Gooen Gy Hip Toa, wé
Suoir bid of $£1 386,80, thet 10X additional be set anide o sover the cost
of snginuering and aidlticusl work and §1,882.00 for landsaape work, making
a total of approximetely $4T,500.00 shargasbls to this projeet. Kotlon
carrisd.

Noved by Mp, Ollpin, 2escoded by Mr, Buslz, St the
Ooaxisnion confimm weurd of scatrasck for tiw pongtewstion of Projeot FA 5Z1
AB1,81, Rauke BC, 2.24 Mi, B. Wout Va. Lime~Z.78 M. B West V. line, o the
low bidder, Nelwcn Hs Clark and 3oma, Inc., Lamey, Taa, st their bld o
$11,657.80, and that 10K additlonal te sét asids ta aover the vost of enginear=
ing and additicoal work, making n tobal of Approximabely §12,£00.00 ohargsable
ta this projeat. MNotion earried.

Moved by My. Lomg, sesonded by Mr. Bogera, that ths
Comaiysion gonfivm awnrd of sontrack for the constrmotion af Projest i 281
AN, B, Bouts 4, Clay Pool Fil11-0.28 Wi, Fu Cedar Nluff Bta¥vicn, to the low
bidder, Eosenbsxs Brods, Ings, Pooshoniam, Va., &% thair bid of $59,081.10,
and that 10% sdditionnl be ast weids to cover the oost of englosering sad
addi Hopsl work, mling m total of approximatuly $54,300.,00 shargesble to this
projast, Hotlon earrisd.

Nowed by M. Bowls, seoonded by ¥r. Mlpic, that the
Commlmsion oonfira xward of cantruss for the eonstrustion of Project 5 B21
i1, Boute 13, Tugley-1 Mile Forth of Enller, bo the low bidder, Hs K.
Willismn, Blohwond, Vas, &t his bid of §176,088.53, and that 10% sdditional
hutuﬂnhmrﬂumtufn;huuh;m&nﬁiﬁmlwrk,m
 dotal of spproxiately £105,700.00 chargeable to Ghis preject. Motion
garried.

Moved by Mr. Rawle, ssocnded by Mr. @llpin, that the
Comml salem oonfire rajsttion of all Bide ou Projest B 754 D, E1, E2, BE, B3,
Bpute 100, 1.8 M. b Patbsraon=1.1 M. 5. W Carroll lirne abh Sylwtus,
snd readvertise. Jotian omrried.



. Syved by Np. Silpin, wesonded by M, Exwls, thet the
Comadssion confiru swapd of comfrect for the donstructlon of Frojeek B E72
Bd, Boute 122, Bridge over Blaok Water River, to the low baday, Alley
Conntzvation Compaxny, Bristol, Va., ad thelr d of $26,965.47, and thai 1o%
sdiltional be eeb aslds tn cover the osat of engimsaring and addibvieznl work,
mling & total of approximetely §26,600.00 ehargeatle o this projuat.
Moicion anrried.

Maved by Mr. famls, sessmded by Mr. Fogers, that the
Conxiszton sonfirm amard of contawet for the scnsiruetlon of Projest B B33
!, Bourte m, ﬁlu Hi. B NL hhﬂrl‘hurs-ﬁnl}l- M. E. 3CL mr-ms. to the
iow bldder, Ootb and Eomswood, Xow., Cimpel Eill, N. d., st thelr bid of
$42 245,16, and that 10K nddiflenal be eet aoide bo oover the cost of snginear-
ing end adsitional work, sakipg & total of wpproximately $46,500.00 shargeable
to this profest. Moticn omryisd.

Noved by Mr. Long, seoonded by Mr. Eewla, thet the
Comtaaton acniirm wmurd of sontract for the opzstruction of Project SE-FA-
m‘ m,m.zii.m,m. Fﬂ-‘l‘hl 11- 115 "14 I-l m mm&-@-ﬂﬁ H- EI mL
Ohilhowie, b the low Tdder, E. H. Eolling, Horiom, Yo, a% hin bid of
$150,128.95, wnd thad 10X additionsl be mes aside to cover the qost of angle
nesring snd widitlonsl work, malking u total of npproninately $148,200.00
akmrpeabls bo thim project: trapaferying belancsy of $14,600.00 tate Furrs
from Spute 11, Eristol-Abingion aud $15,500.00 from Fadersl Ald Pwda; Rouke
4, Osdar Bluff-Fiohlands to this projevt: Mokdon oerrlsd.

Moved by ¥r, Bawls, seconded by Mr. Gilpis, ihat toe
Cogmisxion ponfimm ewsrd of combtywmot for the sopstructicr of Frojeet & 1]
CEl, BRi, Routs I, 4% Mi. 8, S0L Biokmond-#.4 Mi, 8. G0L Rlsheond, Bo the
Low bldder, Covh and Bowewand, Ine., Chaps) FEilL, H. C., ot their pid of
$28,444.15, nad that 10% additiona) be set aside to oover ihe soat of wgi-
nsaring ard afditloml werk, oalisg a total of npproximataly $31, 500,00
ohargsatls to this projects Nohlon oarried.

Moved ty ¥r. Long, weconded by Nc. Bawls, that the
Coul duloz oonfirm award of sentrast for the sccnsiruchkion of Projeat 8 1123
2, Route 860, 5 M, W, WL Bickwoni-8,6 Wi. W WOL Blohmond (Bhort Paxp),
that 10K additiopal be set asids to gaver the voat of saglneoring and ad-
ditional work ant $46.00 for landscape work, making a totml of approximataly
$100,400,00 ohargeable to this project; traveferring sddltlomal funds ne«lsd
on %his project from delsace on Boute 1, Frojset 689, Miling Oresk Erldge.
Botion carried.



Noved by My, Gilpin, sscondsd by M. Hogers, thai the
Copwimsdop sonfirm meard of oontract for the canatruction of Frojess -TA
118G D, Boute 350, 1.5 Ml. Be ECL Waynesboyo-2.8 Ni. Ex EUL Waynezbors, to
the low bidder, Eghola Brow., Ing,, Biannten, Va., et their bHlé of $108,927.681,
spd that 10T wdditicnel be sat nnide to oover the ooat of englndering and
additiorm] work, meking & total of spproxiuately $119,800.00 chirgeable to
{ide project; treaefarring sdditional funds needsd from Baceryws of Pedersl Aid
in Stawnton Metriot of $7,540.00 and §7,200.00 frow Frojeob 331, Bouta B0,
Fredariek Ocunty, %o this project. MNoklon cerrisd.

Moved by Nr. Bawls, sewonded by Mr. Gilpin, thak iths

Gommlagion confirs sward of sontrast for the vcostzuetion of Projech 6 630
AB1, Boute 49, 07 Mi. §. Nottowey-Lumenburg Gowmrey Line=-+0.5 Mi. 3. ¥olioway-
Limenburg County Lins, 4o the low blader, MoDownl)l mnd Waod, Roanaks, Vas,

wt their Bld of $44,209,T), thet 108 additional ba ast soide to cover the
sazt of anglusering and additicnel work sad §861.00 for landsoaps Wark, mak-
L“ﬁ': total of approximately $5,500.00 chergesabls teo this projmet, Kotlém

.d. .

Moved by Mr. Gilpin, ssoonded by Er. Rogers, thai tha
Soxmisslon eonfirm mward of ooutrach for the conetrustlon of Project 8 1554
D, Rowbs BAS, Inberseotien Route 1-2,2 Miles 8. Interseotion Bouls 1,
Naoklenturg Cownty, to the low Widder, Perkins-PBaynes Ocpstruotion Company,
Ino., Blaskstons, ¥a., nt thelr p4d of $8,037.56, that 108 additional be sek
amide to oowar the cowt of engineering amd sdiiticoal work and §124.00 for
lasdsceping, making & totel of spproximately §56,800.00 ghargeabls 4 this
projoot. Moblen oarrled. :

Moved by M. Eogers, swoodded by ¥r. Dawls, shat tha
Cemmlzalon sonfirm wmard of somtzask For the cchstrmotioa of Froject 5 857
W, Wi, Routs 58, 0.014 . W, Intersscticn High Street in Fortwsanth-Inter-
sottlon Routs 480 &t dlexpnder’'s Caryner, to the low bidder, W. H. Sowki, Ines,
FreoXlin, Vs, ot his bid of $51,850.40, that 10X sdditional Be set naide bo
sover the sast of sngizesring and saditionl work wnd §12.00 fer lendpenping,
: « totad of spproximetely §35,000.00 ohargesbls to thia project, of
ahich §865.78 1a to be pald by the Clby of Portewcuth. MNotlon onxrisd.

Noved by Mr. Gilpin, ssscoded by Mr. Hawls, that the
Oowpisaion oondire sward of contraoct for iha oonsiruction of Projeot 8 1177
Bl, Boute 183, Bridge over Quesn (roek: 1 aile from W ldwmaturg, to the low
bidaer, Bowers Construetion Cospeny, Balsigh, H. 0., st thelr bld of §19,918.80,
scd that 107 additiomsl be set aside 4o sover tiw sost of sogireering and
addi toml work, making & botal of approxlmaiwly §21,600.00 ohergeable 1o
this projeut, Motion carried.



Noved by My, Epgars, ssconded by Mr. Bxwls, thab tha
Comad gaitn oonfirm rejeotion of bid on Prejeet SHFA 371 ON1,Bl, Routs 211,
0,17 ¥i. B. Ioterssotion Roube 28 st Centerville=1,20 M. W. Iaterssotion
Bouts 38 at Usntesville, nnd resdvertise the project. Motlon sarrled.

Moved by Kre Eogers, secomdsd by Mr. Gilpin, that e
Comnderion sonfire wwrd of sontment for the construotion of Projeat 450,
Rowtw 68, 0.20 ¥i, E. BECL Martineville-0.1f Mi. B. BOL Martisavilla, 4o the
low bidder, Phillip . Beird, Eoanokw, Va., &t his bid of §24,045.08, tat
10X adaiticoml be set spids to cover tha sost of sngineering and Addltlomel
work snd $E50,00 for work by the Ballrced, making a totwl of approximately
$27,500,0¢ obargewble to thism grojwol) belances frém owwpleted projeots on
1558-1923 grade orossing progreu to the smownt of 317,000,00 to ba transforred
t4 this projesot. Notlom carrdad.

Woved by Ve, dewls, seoonded by ¥r. Oilpin, thet the

Coamidsion sonfirm sward of santrmot for the conetruntion of Projeot FAGE
1224 RIB1, Boute 8§, Virplnian Eailway Tnderpass sud ipproaches, it tha low
blader, T« A« loving and o., Toldsbore, Ha 0w, wh their bid of $46,102.08,
thet 108 addiHons) he set Aside t pover the sost af snginesriag mnd ad-
sdytional work and $580.00 for work by the Bailvoed, meldng & total of ap-
proximately §64,500.00 chargesbls o thim projeot; trensferring 15, 800,00
from the 1542 State funda on Bowte 122, Frojact £78, Route d0-North 3
Fracklin Ceumty, o this projest. MNotlon earrisd.

Moved by Mr. Bogers, seoooded by Mr. Long, that tha
Conmiasion eonfim sward of sowirest fod the acostrustion of Praject 1184,
Route 80, Fork B‘ww w, o Wa E. Seoti, Ime., Franklin, Yo, on pro=~
posal submitked for the eost, plus constrmotion, due %o sxlating emergonoy,
at & sost of approcizately $#100,000.60, Mokiom sarried.

Noved by My, Gilpin, seconded by Mr. Bawls, that the
Copmission tonfirm wmmrd of sootraet for the construetiom of Frojent 8 471
DNE, Boute 1, 4.8 N4. N. Eoancke River-1,68 Mi. Nu Roancks Hvar, to the low
bidder, Ee Ky Willlawe, Riolwerd, V., ot his bid of #7T.683.7¢, that kv 4
additionnl be sat sside to cover the sost of sugineering snd additionsl wark
and $84,00 for landsospe work, making o tetml of approxisately $56,500.00
shargeabls %o thim project. Motion sarried.

Moved by Mr. Gllpin, ssvonded by Mr. Long, that the
Copnission gonfim smmrd of conbrued for iths acnetruotion of Frojact B 534
T1, BEoubs 43, Bridge over Cook's Cresk at Dayton, % the low hidder, Gurrath,
Momn and Pool, Plaskatong, Vas, at thelr b4d of $5,86L.08, and that 108
adiftiona) be set aside to aover the cost of nglnsering and additionsl =erk,
mking & total of approximabely §5,000.00 shargesble to this projest. Motiom
tarrivd.



' Moved by Ne. Rogers, seoonded by Mr. Hawle, that the
Comminslon ocnflme sward of eontwact for the conatrustion of Project B 1219
48.¥1,2, Route BB, 5.5 ML, E. Weub ¥irginis Lips-Feat Tirginia Tdna, o tha
low tidder, The Cumberlend Oentrasting Co. (Corp), Cumberland, Md., at iheir
Wi of $#87,100,38, that 10 adsitional be set seide i cover the soat of

ing and sdditiopal work and §1,672400 for landsoaping, making 4

totel of approxinetely §$97,5600,00 ebargeable bo %hia project, slinimiing
Codar Oreek Bridge wnd dpproavhez. MNotlm sarrisd.

Noved by My, Hawls, swcondsd by ¥r. Bogers, ¥hat the
Conminniol vonfira smmsd uf gontrmek for the coostruntion of Praject Fh 754
D,51,5%,E2,05, Roate 100, 1,9 1. N. Patterson-l.l ¥i. 5. Wrihe—(Carrell
Cownty Line at Sylvetus, end Bridge over Littls Bsad Island Creek, to the
low bidsar, W. Bs Grahax and Scow, Glevelsud, Nu Cu, wt their bid of #adl,0)).-
79, and that 10f additiona) ba aeb saide to cower the vost of suglusering
and additlctml wnrk, making a total of approximately $265,700,00 abargesble
to thix project. MNotlen onrrisds

Moved By Mrs Bwwlw, seconded by My. Long, that thke
Comtguion sonfive wwerd of oomtrweh for the vonstrastiom of &frojest B EO2
A1, BL N1, Bogxte 17, 3.l M. . S0L Fortemquith-THmel Senyp Cuxel in Deap
Cresk, o the low bidder, Sem Finley, Ino., Boazoks, Va., ead Wa H, Beoth,
Tone, Franlin, Va., nt their bid of $91,250.95, that 108 addltiooal be set
aylis to oover the cont af snginewring ené additicmal werk apd #65.00 for
landsoaping, weking & tohal of mpproxizately $85,500,00 ohargssble to this
proiaoty transferring $10,500.00 additional funda nesded from Routs 148,
Fewport Bawa-West, to this project. Motiom earried,

Neved by Mre Gilpln, esopnied by Mr. Bawls, that the
Gomd xalon sonfirm rejectiox of bld oo Projeat 8 408 O, Route 4G, Inber-
section Boube 36 at BomevillewZe4T Miy Eo Inberseotlon Eoute 36 ot Howevlille,
and do the work on u furos aspount desis, MNobtlon married.

Moved by Mr. Rawls, weacpded by Mes Gilpin, what the
Gamiasion aonfirs sward of Insurezde sontract om bids reselved April 24wk
For the year begloting May 1, 1941 and ending April 30th, 1942, to the
Harleysville MBotunl Cemoaliy Company, Harlaysvills, Panviaylvanisn, &t thelr
Bid of §£2,631.81, with o prosdsed dividand of $5,707.88. Motion cnrried.

. Moved by Mve Bawls, seconded by Ki'. Hnﬁr-, thet tha
Comd aadon mpprove the peroits issmed from Jamomry 16tk te June 44k in-
slosive. Motdon omrrisd.



Movad by Mr, Bawls, sscomied by ir. Long, as provided
by Chapter 10, Aot approved February Tth, 1940, that sinas paxt of the par-
cel of land woquired from Mauriew Clandenan and Fe Ly Clendenem by desd
deted Margh 24th, 1537, and recordsd April 21s, 1937, in Desd Book BE,
Fage 63, Beott County, under vight of wiy sebblamant om Boube 23, Projwet
489-41, 4 ¥i. Bouth of Duffisld, ls no louger necasesry for the uvaes. of the
State Elginmy Sysatam, as certlifled by the Chairmen of the State Ed gioemy
Commisaion, the recorveywnos of this lund - baing any or mll of the right
of way previcusly soquirsd by the Cowncvwealth lylug Bouthemat of & lina °
35 Ft, Southeast of and payallsl to the embsriine of Roube 23, as reviesd,
batwwen Statlons 178453 and 181+40 of sald prejeat - 1s bereby approved)
and the Ubsirmen is herdby directad tc szesuts, in the neme of the Commcoie
woalth, s speelal warranty deed mling comveyanos of this lend 1o Waurios
O« Clendenan sod Mays M. Fleodsas, bis wife, in exchanga for right of wiy
whioh thay have oomveyed bo the Jcmsormaclih in secordanoe with revissd
plana. Mobtion enrried.

Moved By Mr. long, ssconded by Mr. (llpin, as previdad
by Obepiar 10, ket approved Februsry Tih, 1940, that sinoe the relosatlon
of Bouwbe 11, Frojeot 151-DEl, East of Fort Ohlsowell, betweon Btatloms SG5+85
ani ST+50, the originnl right of way of the old Sontimestern Tuwropike, snd
a mall sres soguired by deed Aatsd Septsaber 4th, 1940, Irom Maywhia Wa
Sarter, Jupag Waltar Carter smd Nargaret Weolfalk Carter, his wife, re=
corded Fabruery 10th, 1941, in Deed Book 104, Page 560, Wytbhe County, be-
tweern the above mentioned simbichs, will mot be required for the waes of
the State Highwy Sywtem, 4z aortified by the Chalnesn of ths State Highway
Commisslon, the comveyanos of this land - being that paresl lying bepyond »
lins 40 farb frow the penterline of reloontsd Rowts 11 bebtwesn SHations
EEwS6 umd 8T#50 = ia hereby approved; snd tha Chalmwn 1s herely dirested
4o axsouta, in the naxe of the Jommcuwealth, & apsoial marranty dewd mking
oonveysnas of this lund to Addex M, Davis snd Marjory Coroett Devls, his
wifey J. Elms Davis and Rebarts C. Davis, his wite; Ju Garnett Davie and
Agnes €. Dayla, his wife; Willism Ds Davis snd Meggie H. Davis, his wifse,
in sxohinge for landecaps aree donated o the Gomsawenlih by these partiaa.
otion sarried. :

. Moved by Mr. Gilpin, seacnded by M. Bogern, s provided
by Ubepter 10, het approved Febroary Vb, 1840, tiat sincs pars of parcel of
lapd wequived frem 7. FB. Landiz by deed deted Nyvewber 2T4h, 1889, mnd re-
corded Fabrusry 16th, 1840, in Deed Book 66, Pages & snd A, Eelsan Cowniy,
Tha, woder right of way sobtlement on Boube 560, Frojeot TES-CZ, betwesn
0.E51 Mi. W. of Bslson-Albsrsarle Counby Iime and 1.E97 ¥i, B, of Helasoan-
Albsgarle County Line, ia no longer necesshry for the uses of the Bimbe
Highway Bystan, wa cartifisd by the Chairwan of the Siate Highwsy Commlwsslcn,
the resizveyunas of this land - being ¥hah el lying a ligw 40
fovt from the esmtarline on the North (left) sids betweer Bintione ETH+2E
and 83¥E0 of mid project = 1z hareby approved) and the Chelrman is hersby
directed So exwouts, in the naws of the Ccapomwenlih, » spoplal weryanty
dund MaFiNg conveyanos of this land & F. B. landis 1n exchange for a oon=
widersbion of §24.00. Motlen carrled.



¥oved by e Gllpin, seconded by Mr. Long, as provided
by Claptar 10, Aot approved February Tth, 1940, thet sinse part of parsel .
of land woguired from the Beira of 0. H. Vanghan, with buililngs thereon,
acquired for right of way muorposes om Houke D4, Projech 886 F, Narth of
Tt of B ube £59 ln Twanhoo, under dsed deted iogust 24th, 1O, recorded
Swpbember 19th, 1940 in Deed Book 10F, Pege 562, Wytha County, will mob ba
reGuired for oees of the Ftate BRiglexy Eystem, as oertified hy the Chalrmmn
of the Btate Highway Commission, the acoveysuss of thet part of the parosl
of land, with bulldings thereon, lylnz sdjsosat to the righi of way ressrved
for the usas of ths Stats Highwy Bystes, 1s epproved; asd the Chal rusn 1a
hareby direntsd to saxecute, 1 the nape of the Commcnwenltl, & spesinl
mrrsaty deed mking conveyacoe of thir residus paroel of land, with sll
btulldings therean, to M. L. Eranscome at her bid of $406,00, which ianludes
the moving of any and al)] bulldings, &t her sxperas, which say be nessrsary
to cledr the right of way ressrved by the Commopwealth. Noblon cerrisd.

Moved by Mr. Eswls, seccnded by Mte Long, ns provided
by Chapter 10, Ank approved Pebrusry THh, 1040, that sinse the seiablislment
of the right of way line for Eoute 480, Projeet 761 H, Just Wesh of
Farcrille, in Prince Bdwerd Qoonty, it wlll be unoscsssary to ratain all of
the resldos pareels of lots, with dwwliipg hooss thereon, meaguived From
Jans Foster, et sl, lyirg outmnids of the right of way lines, Ffor nses of the
Btats Riglnmy Bystex, ss oerbifisd by the Chajrman of the Btats Kighwsy
Commissicn, the snls of épn ares combainipng wporoxiosbely 0.08 aors, with
dmellisy house therson, to Jane Foster (widow), ot nl, is hereby approved)
and¢ the Chalirmen 1s hareby direoted to oxscute, in the nemes of the
Coomomweslth, & speoinl warranty desd making conveywnoe of this lsnd, with
dwelling house tharecn, to Jane Forter (widew), ot al, for m otmstderstion
of §060.00. MNotlon earried.

Noved by W Rawls, ssoondsd Ty Nr. Bhirley, that the
following Towns bavwing phesed cidinmose burning ovear additiomn] widbh of
ripht of way on swrtaln rogtss within thess reapestive Townm, &y providsd
by lewr, the Commlssion moocept the samey Ospron, Chimooteagus, Claramopt,
Bantville, Bdinburg, Faporia, Floyd, Franklin, Glade Springs, Balifsx,
Hillsrille, loEetwmy, EitTows, Parknley, Booky Mount, Stomy Cresk. Motlion
Cerrisd.

iioved by Er. Bawls, ssaauied by Mr. Bhirley, thab the
ﬂ-qunt of Major G. B. Collings for the Departmant to baul the World War
sqaipment that 1s in froot of the Warwick Hobtel 4o the new Mossun bebwwsm
Fewpart Newn snd Hllion Tillege, be greanked. That the ssoblon of road om
whioh the four pieass of squipmant are placed be Damm] "Memorisl Park® and
a0 mipnpd,. Moblion anrrdied,

Moved by Mr. Gdlpin, ssoocded by Mr. Bhirlsy, that the
sllasation om Hoube SOL (mew Boute 30} in Duth Couuty, for the yesr July 1,
1pdl-June 80, 1643, read Weim Eprings-West instead of Wars Springs-Bast.
Motion oarTimd.



Mored by M», Glipin, Sseonded Ty Mre Eawla, as provided
by Chapter 10, kot approved february 7, 1940, that minve two (Z) eeritmin por-
tlome or parcsls of the old A0-fook Valley Turnplke right of way, b
lying fomediately nozth and sgubh ¢f the Seuthern Bailway wderpasa axd on
the east side of Houts 11, Projeoct B8S9=ME, BS, 1n the Town of Streasbwrg,
to be desiguated as Paroels 1 mnd 3, respectively, are B0 loagsy DeneEsAry
for uses of the Btate Bighwey Syrtam, as certified by the Chalrwen of the
Btake Higlwey Cormdsedcn in writing, the sanveyrnos of thess twa esrialn
pervels fo the Town of Strasberg le hersby approved, and the Chedrman is
hareby directed to szscuta in the neme of the Ceomommalth n Speoiel War-
raaty deed naking oenveymnos of these twe parcels to the Town of Btrusburg
upon 4be express gondition that the eomveyanas sbell be subjeat to the fol-
lowing eonditiena, ressrvatlons and provlslons:

1. That the pareel vorth of the Sowhhern Eallwey umderpads
shall be used mmd malwtained by the Town of Btrasburg for
publlia yond and sidewnllk porpozées anly.

2. Toat tha parowl south of the Southers Bxilwy underpass
ahall be need nnd walvitmined by the Tomn of Stresburg only

for *he porposss of lundsoaping snd work ineidentz]l therwto,
tha meinbensnoe and repalr of the teo (2} Town pipe lines below
the yurfase, and for sidemall.

3, That no part of theqe two paresls shall ba voaveyed or
sinigned by the Town of Strasburg. .

4. That full smd oomiplebe tleles, ms though the conveyancs

had not besn omds, shall revert 4 the Coamorowmalth wiiheut
furthar aeblen at sny time the twe parowls are used for purponss
ptheyr than thors soomsvated nbove.

Notlon earrisd.

Moved by My, Eawls, ssoonded by My. Gilplu, that ws
provided by Chepher 212, seotion 1, Aot mgproved March 19, 1928, mzd upon
recommsadatics of the Coxmiasioner, the following seotion ef Houte 1B in
A11sghany County being nc longer nesssasry for usgs ax a hiphwny the s
e abandomed upssn aponing of new spetion in lien thereoft Beatdon 1 as
show n plat dnted February 11, 1941, Frojeot 810 D1. Notion osrried.

Moved by Yr. Hlpin, ssocoded by Nre Ecogers, thet as
provided by Chapisr 237, Agh approved Maroh 27, 1840, and upon recomoen-
dation of the Commissionsr, the following seobion of Houte 738 in Bsdford
founty being no longer peosassry for uges & = highwuy the ssxe % aban-
dened upon opaning of new asotlop im 1iwn tharesf: BSeetlon £ as showmn on
plat dated February &, 124l. That sactlon 1 alao shewn be added to Ehe
systems MNoklon oarrled.



Mrved by ¥y Eagera, Seocnded by Mr. Lang, that as pro~
vided by Chapber 212, Sectlon 1, Aot spproved March 19, 1925, mud vpop rd-
pommandaticn of the Coxmlssiorer, the following seoilons of Boute 123 in Bed-
ford County beitg no langer nedensiyy for usas &d & higlesy the suna be mbaz-
éonéd npon opmming of new ssotiona in lieu thersefs Seotioms 1 and 2 &a shown
on plat deted February &, 1941, Projeot 670 COF,B8. Ihat es provided by
Ohaptar 237, kot wpproved March 27th, 1940, HSectlon 3 shewn on tha plat be
pbandoned aa & part of the sescndary sysian and seotiom 4 wlea shewn be added
to the mecopdinyy aystea s & oconnestion. Motden garried.

¥oved by ¥r. Long seoccnded by Nr. Rewla that aas provided
by Chaptar 213, Sestlon 1, Aat mpproved March 19, 1925, wnd upon rasdmmendm-
tion of tha Commlsasioner, ¥he following secticus of Houbte 42 In Hland County
befng no longer aecessary for uses e & higiemy the sums be shendoned wpon
vpeniag of mew sgoilcns in lieu thersofy ®ectlonn 1 wod 2 ahown on plat dated
-Jarmunry 51, 1941, Project 1070 C,3, Nolion oarrlied.

‘Moved by Mrs Bogers sagopded by Ny. Eswls that ad provided
by Cmpter 212, Seatiom 1, Aot spproved March 19, 1928, and upon recdpmendes
+Hon af the Comdssicnar, the following mection of Eoute 24 im Buphansn Connty
baing no longer measssary for wees we & Lhiglway the asae be wbandoned upom
vpening of new meatdon in lisn thereof, and revert toc the sspondary system:
Seation 1 az shown on plat duted Pebruary 4, 1941, Projesd 11EZ DEL,B2. Thabd
me provided by Chapter 257, Aot epproved March £7, 1240, eectlom 2 alsy shown
mn the plet refsrred to be abandoned we a part of the mscondary syotem.
Motion onrried.

Maved by Mrs @lipin seconded by Mr. Long that s provided
by Chaptar 212, Secticm 1, Aak approved Mareh 18, 1928, wnd uvpon reoimeaem-
dation of the Commimaionsy, the following seotlona of Haunte 480 in Campbaeil
Gounty belng o lenger necmazary fOor usen 82 ¢ higmmy the smws be abandoned
upon cpenitg of new weotlons in 1leu thoreofi Sectioms 1 and 2 ms shemr on
plat dwted Jaouary 15, 1941, Projest 142 ARZ, Motion carried.

Moved by Nr, Loag, ssoondsd by Hre Bcogers, Hmt as pro=
vided by Chapter 212, Beoticm 1, kot mpproved Marsh 19, 1926, wad vpom re=
oommendation of the Commlssloner, the follecwdlng aweticam of Boute 388 in
Chestarfiald Commty being no longer necessary for uses &8 & Lighwmy the azme
be wbandoued upen opening of new ssoilon 1n lieuw thereof: Bootlom 1 aw shomn
cn plet dated Pebyusry 11, 1541, Prejeot 1201 ABl. That 4e provided Ty
Chapber 237, Aot approved Marsh 27, 1940, seetions 2 and 3 also shown om the
phti:;flri-qd;iﬂ e ahandoned as & part of the ssoomiery system. MNotiop
CAXT ]

Moved Ly Mr. Bxmla, meconded by ¥r. Eopers, that am pro-
vided by Chapter 212, Segblom I, Aot approwed Maroh 19, 1926, sand upcn re=
ocomendgation of the Joomiszioner, the following seoblcnn of Houts 480 in
Dirpriddie County baing »e lomger necenmiry for uses & & highwmy tha sse be
abandonsd npon opemdng of ner eqotlemein 1im thersefy Heotlomsz 1,2,3,4,
5,6, and T an shown on plat deted Jenwary 16, 1941, FroJuet 385 Bl.

Notlem anrried.



' Maved by Ne. (1lpin, seconded by Nr. Long, thet as pro-
by Chapter 212, Sesblow 1, dot approwed March 13, 162E, and upon reocmmen-
dxtlon of the Commisaloner, the fvllowing aectlon of Houte 1t in Monbpomary
County being zv longer necsssayy for usss ad & Liglwy the zems be shendoned
wpon cpening of uew sestlon in lisu thersof: Sactisn 1 s whawn on plat
dated Jarmary 22, 1841, Projest 132 DE1,ER1. That section 2 also shown be
sbandoned 54 & part of the pripary systam and vevert to the sssqndary sysbem.
Motlon aarrimd. :

¥owed by ¥r. Rogers, sepoudsd by Mr. Bowls, that ke pro-
vidad by Chaptsr 212, Beotiom 1, Aot mpprowsd March 19, 1935, andé upan re=
pommsndatlion of the Commlesioner, the following mmotiom of Rowhe 250 in Helscn
County being no longer nssassmry for uees a4 & highamy ihe ssme e absndomed
upcn opmnlag of new ssoticm in Iimu thepeafs Gectimm 1 e shown on plat
deted Janoary 18, 1641, Projest 725 C2» Motlon oarriad.

Moved by Mr, Rawla, ssocnded by Mr. Long, that o provided
ty Dbaphber 237, Ao spproved March 27, if40 and mpom peccumsudatlon of tha
Commisaloner, the following seetions of Routs 878 in Boancke Couniy baing nn
longer neoessary for wses as & higlwmy the ssme ba sbendoned opon opaning of
aew asctions fu 1isu thereafs Bsotions 1 smd & ag shown on plat dated Pal=
roary 3, 1941. Bwtimﬁﬂwmmﬂcphthh;hﬁnnuutpﬂurm
sogondary mystam Wit left opem for the convenienca of property owoerd, sso=
Hone 2,3 apd & to be sdded to the sysice s now lasation 1z 1iawm of sbandensd
awstions and grade orossing of the 3&W Ballroad on wbendonad asoticn No. 1
to ba oloswls Motlon oarrisd.

. Moved by Mr, Long, secondsd by Mr. Gilpin, thai s pro=
vided by Chapber 212, Seotlom 1, Aot spproved Nerch 1B, 152£,4nd ypen recom-
modstion of the Comxdagionar, tha following weotlons of Bouwte 11 In Book-
bridge Somnby balag oo longetr nesessary for usas as & bhighmy the mame b
wbanioned wpon opwning of naw seetions in lleq therecf: Bsctlona 1apd 2 ne
shown on plat duted Janwary B3, 1941, Projeat 362 C. Eotion sarrisd.

Moved by Mr. Rawla, ssconded by Mr. Lang, ihat os provided
by Chapber 212, Seotion 1, Aot wpproved Mpreh 19, 1938, and upon recaaasada-
glom of the Commippioner, the follewing secklons of Houte 11 in Boakbridge
Cownéy being no longer necegeary for wAsd we 4 higkwny the saad s abandoned
upon opeaing of new mectispa in lisu thareoft Ewotlions 1 and 2 an shomm oa
plat inted Jamary 30, 1841, Projeet 831 €l.  Meliocn carrisd.



MHovsd by Mr. Long sssonded by Nr. $ilpin, that as provided
by Chapter £1£, Bsotden 1, ot approwved March 10, 192€, and upom recymenda=
tlon of the Copmimaioner, the following sections of Raute 5B in Scatt Cowniy
baing no longar necesssry for wkes 4 & highway the same he shandoned upan
cpening new seoticns in lieu therwofs Hwations 1 and 2 aa ahown om plak
dabed Fetzwary 3, 1941, Projeot 516 CM 1, BE. Fhai seollox 5 also showm be
sbacdoned ma a part of the primary eystes of highways and revert to the Touwn
of Gata Cléy anm & street. lokion ocarrlasd.

Noved by Mr. $1lpin, ssecnded ¥y ¥r, Rewls, thet as pro-
vidod by Chapber 212, Seotiom 1, Ast approved Mareh 18, 1928, and upon re-
oompendation of 4he Commisslaner, the followlng seotions of Baube 55 in
Shensrdoak County belng no longar nesssshry foF used sa & highwmy the sane
ba shandomsd upen opening of new secticns in lisu thersofs Heetloma 1,3,5,
5,10,11,12,16,16,17, and 18 as skows ou plat deted Janvary 31, 1041, Frojeot
1215 O, Geatlens 2,4 and 14 also shown oo plat to be wbandonsd oa B part of
the prizmeary aystom ad reverd %o the ssoondery sysiem. Aa provided by Chapter
287, Aet approved Maroh 27, 1940, Sectlona 7,5 snd 13 be edded io the wenomd-
ary vyvizm &8 convections mnd scctlem 8 be shandoned; all ws ahowe on plak
referred to. Ilotlon oerried.

Moved by ¥r. Rawls, asocndsd by Mre Eogorys, that as
yrovided by Chapter 237, Act approwed Mereh 27, 1841, and upon resoxmandetion
of the Comissicner, tha follewing seation of Rounte 862 1n Euasex County
being no 1onger neosssary for uses ks & highmay the smme be abandonad upom
opening of new seotion in lisn thereof: &satlon 2 a« shown vn piat deted
Fobruary 26, 1041, That seokion 1 glzo shown be Added G0 the syptax in lleu
of sbanisped asotlon. Motlon sarrisd.

Moved by Nr, Rawla, sesondsd by Ny, Rogers, thab am pro—
vided by Chapter 237, Aot approved Maroh 2Tth, 1940, and upon rescmmmadatlon
of tha Comiesioner, She following section of Bombe 630 In Weshinghon Cowmby
13 no longer necesasry for uses as & Ligimy and tho some be abendoned wpen
opeing of mew aeatlon in llew therscfs Sectlen 1 as shown on plat dated
February S0th, 1940, Frojmot MM 40. That ascticn 2 also shown be added o
the systan ia llou of sbemdoned sestion. Hoblon garrisd.

Movad by ¥r. long, seconded by Mr. Rawls, that as provided
B12, Bestlasn 1, iat approvsd Maroh 1B, 1928, And upon Ivocmanands-

tlom of the Commlssionmer, the foliowing seotlons of Reuts 1083 in Fatrlck
Comnty being oo longer necezaary for uses s p highny the sawe be abandaned
apon cpaning of new gsoblons im 1igu thersof: Ssatiem 1,3,4,6,9,10,12.14,15,
18,16,20 and 23 as shown oe plet dated Margh 11, 1841, Project 111@ DB 4,5,6.
Esation 11 shown to be sbandoned am o pard of the primery syebas but retalned
fur aborage purpnaes and seebicms 2 mnd 15 to he abepdonsd as & part of tha

systens wnd revert to tha secondary syvbtem. As provided by Chapter
237, hot approved March 27, 1940, weationw 5,18,17 and 2} be abandansd and
sootlcos 7,16,22 and 4 be added to the system. Motien sarrled.



Moved by Mr. Gllpir, secondsd by Mr. Rawia, that ao pro-
vided bty Chapter 212, Seotiom 1, Ast spproved March i#, 1986, &aud vpon ro-
ammmandation of the Gonwisploner, the following sectdozs of Route 301 (o1d
Ronte 207) in Fing Gporge County, belng nio longer necessary for uses LE &
highway the vems bs abandopsd upon opaging of new dscbicma 1n lisn tharecti
Sagtions 1 and 5 na showe on plat daved Fetruary 11, 1941, Projoot 1233 41,
2. Thet ap provided by Chapher 57, Lot approved Mgrch E7, 1540, wootlion 2
mhowa o the plot be sbandoned we & part of the ssoondary systen, laving besn
taken inte the new loontisn of Bpate 301. Jotlom carrled.

¥oved by ¥r. Rewla, secondsd by Mr. Bogera, that aa pro-
vided by Chapter Z1E, Ssotiom 1, Aot approved Mareh 19, 152&, and upom re-
somnmdation of the Demiasioner, the following sectlan of Bouts 38 in imelis
County baing no longer nenssakry for usea 4 & highwey the saxe be abandeoned
ag & part of the primiry system upen opealng of new seotion in lisu tharsof,
and revert to the sesandnry aystems Ssotion 1 ww shown om piet dated Maruh
21, 1841, and be remmbersd 100f. MNetion oarried.

Moved by Mr. Long, ssecaded by ¥p, Gilpim, that na pra=
vided by Ohapter 212, Jestion 1, Aot approwad laroch 12, 152€, end opan re—
occcndstden of the Conmieslomer, the following aeotion of Route 7 in Glerke
County balng no longar necessery For uses 42 & bighmy the ssse De abandonsd
upen opeaing of new sentdon In lisu thereoft Beotion 1 oz shown on plat
dated March 15, 1941, Projeck 660 D. Thet section I also ahown ba sbandensad
b ;Matﬁtpri-ﬁmtumﬁmmhth spaondary system. Motlom
aarried, .

Movsd by ¥r, Bwwln, ssocnded by Mr. Bogers, that ma pro-
vided by Chapber 21E, Bestiim 1, Aob epproved Mareh 1§, 1926, and vpom re-
pexmendation of the Commiesiimer, the followitg sesbioms of Hoube 104 in
Patriokx Coumuty being no longer necapsary for uzes ai & highway the Jums be
abimdensd upem opening of new seotione in lieu thereofi Sentions 6,T,H,9,1C,
11 and 1% ss shown on plat dsted Mayod 28, 1541, Projeot 1249 Aa  Thet see-
tdar 1 na shown be abandaned as & parkt of the prisary system and revert to
the ssocndary syetem. &g provided by Obapier I37, Aot spproved Mwrck 27, 1540
meotisne 2 wnd & sbown on the plat rafarred to be dropped fram the Seccndsry
system, having boen taksn irmbc the new lacation of Howba 104, wad seotdopa B
and 6 ba wbardoned. Moilon carrieds )

Moved by M. Bawle, seccnded by Mr. Gilpin, that ae pro-
vided by Chapter 212, Fection 1, Avh appruved Yareh 19, 1028, and opéi Ye—
powmaendution of the Coamimstonar, the following sectlem of Roote 175 in
Aooomask Ogunty being mo loenger necessary for uses ia o highwsy the rene be
sbepdened upon opening of oww sectlon in liem thereoly Sectdan 1 am ghown on
plat dxtnd Mey 16, 1841, Projeot 604 4,2,3,4,5,6. That Seebion 2 also shown
hlmmlllnﬂ#mmmmﬂmhmnnm
systom. MNotlom onrried.



Movad by ¥x. , asgonded by Mr, Boperw, that the Come
zigaion slloante to the City of Frederiakaburg the $500.00 per wile oconnbrue=
+lon fupd far the two years sading June 30, 1541 apd Juna 30, 142, %o be
expeadsd cn work within the eity spproved by the Copmdseioner. MEotion
onrried,

Moved by ¥pr. Bopers, meacnded by Mr. BEewls, that the
cmminsion allgoate to the Clty of Newport News the $B600.00 per mile ormmtrno-
tion fund for 1941-1842, o e vipeded on Tirpinle iverme batwesn S4th and
BOth Stoweta, Routs 60 in the city. Motion carried. '

¥ored by M. Bogers, ssoondsd by Mr. Long, that the Coo-
marion allosata ts tha Clty of Zalom the $500.00 per mile Oonshruction fund
for 1840-1541 and 1541=154E, to be expanded for sonstTucilon on Boute Ue 5.
11, ¥air Street in the Cliy. Motlon cArriad,

Wownd by Ey. G4lpin, ssoonded by Mr. Bowls, that the
Commimolon allovete to the City of Hlchmond the $500.00 par mile acnstruation
furd for 1940-1841, to be sxpended on repaving Mayo Islwnd Bridgs on Boute
580 ig the oity. Noticn carrisi,

Morad by dirs Bawls, neconded by Ky, Shirley, that the
Comaianion alloowks to the City of Bayriscmburg the 500,00 per mils son-
atroetian fumd for 1940-1341, to be sxpanded on Routes 11 amd $5 in the elty
for remrfacing. Notlon sarried.

Sowed By Hr. Rawle, aecondsd by Nr. Gilpin, that the
Conminsion wllooate 4 the City of Lynehburp the $500.00 per mils eonwirno=-
tion #md for 1841=1B42, to b sxpended for the Inproveeent and conetroetlon
of Fort Avexue, Roube 29 In the Cily, bwtwesn NoEinney Styeet and Wad EHoad,
Fotlco onrried. .

Moved hy Nr, Gilpin, seoomded by Mr. long, thet the Coxe
mianion alleoate to the Olty of Bristol the $600.00 per mle conmtrmotlem
fumd for 1540=-1841, o be expanded for constrnatlecn oo Bouts 11, Oskview
Btraet, fron Pladmont Stract and Quarry to Mary Strest, within the olty.
Motlon carried. :

Esved by My, long, ascondsd by Mr, Rogers, that the Com=
mission allonate to the Cliy of Alexandris the $600,00 per mile conatrustlom
furd for 1840+1841 mnd for 1941=184% to e sapended in the construotion of
Rowka 1, Patriok Btrest, Franklin +o Wilkes, an Wilkes Street from Pairick
to Enn;f Atrast aud ez Hmry Street frox Wiikes to Montgowery. Motim
aarrind.



Noved by Mr. ¥hirley, svoonded by ¥p. @llpdn, that the
reqmett of the City of Suffolk for the BEOC.OC per mile sonetrustion funds
for the years exdipg 1857 through 1842 be turned down, irpaxuoh ks the De-
perinent feels the work on Boubs 58 tueluding the hridge over Pitah Kettla
Cresk 1a of pwrumount importansa, Ehareas the work for whioh the fundas are
reguented on Route 32 im not nedsesary at thie time. MNotion oarried.

: Noved by Mr. Rwelse, aesonded by #r, Gilpia, thet the
Compiusicn aldocabe thy §E0C.00 por wile worstrustien funde for the yésr smd-
ing Jume 30, 1941 to the Oity of Hampton to be expanded on Mallory Avemue,
Foute 168, spd nob om Bouts 80, Motion oarrlsd,

Mored by Mr. Sidrlay, secanded Yy My, Bawls, that the
aonviot camp new Working om Boute 234 in Prince ¥illiew Comby be movad to
woms other project Lf ike right of way en Route 15, Frojeat 1217 G, 1.139 Wi.
5, Imb. Bouwte 601 at Woolsey-lzterseotion Route 211, camnct be meourasd.
Motion omrried.

Movad by Mv. Rewls, peogniaed by Me. @llpln, that in lay-
ing out the Priwsry Systen through the Town of Hoporim the Copmlsalon extand
Priwary Route 58 struight through the Town from Reube 8§10 to Houte 5B ageln
at the intersastim of Rouvbs 1005, and the wbandoned portlen be twrrad beok
ko tha Town and the Gomiy. Notiom emrried.

Moved by Nr. Shirlay, asconded by Nr. Buwls, ihet the
pdleage Approved by the Comnlwniom in the Clty of Alsmandris be reduosd [+ M
pils pr soecunt of the relosstion snd comstrueticn of Bovbe 1, meking e
Yotal xdlenge 83.152 niles. Motion onrriad.

Movpd by Mrs Bewla, seponded by Me. Long, that the re-
quast to sdd 0,126 mils to Boute 46 1n the Town of Tirgllina from the North
fazolina Line, do pasved by. Notiom oarried. '

Moved by Mr. Shirley, ssoonded Dy Mr. Ewwle, that the
requent of the Framklin Oounty Board of Supsrvisora to mdd Eoute E70 fiom
Burnt Chiwpey towards Unlon Hall 4o the primary system be passed by for the
present. Motiom carried. _ '

Moved by Me. Bawle, sscondsd by Mr. Sxirley, that the
Coumimeion 644 1.15 milas of Bouta 834 in Prines George Dounty, from the
Intersesticn. of Route 31 o bhe Interswntion of Hoube 480, to the privery
system wdur Chapter 280, Aets of 1340, Seotiom 1l«b. MNotlen exrrled.



Noved by ¥r» EEirley, mencnded by M. Long, that the
of the Town Comell of Nortom o add 1,10 slles of road in Lhe Tomn
be tuthed domi. Hotiom aaprried,

Moved by Mr. Aewls, seccnded by Mre Gilpin, that the

alain againet M. F. Danlels Tor damage to L. A« Auetin, on Bowke 220,

Yovenber 235, 1840, be dropped s recconended by the lasistawt Atiormey Geparal,
g it 1n Deliewed & Judgmnt would be worthlssss Metion earrleds

Moved by Mr, Eawla, asconded hy Mr. Gilpin, thit the
polioy baretofore adopied relstive to the trersfer of Esstdemt amd Distriat
Erginsars bo changsd whareby the Essident Enginsers will ooly be trensferred
orery slx ywars, the change Lo be sifeotive Gepbamber Limat in the futurs
lnpiead of Juiy flret; and the Diskriet Englneers to be chamged at the
diporation of thy Department, Notion amrried,

Moved by Mr. BEewla, seocnisd Ty Mr, §ilpin, that the
vl nusher of students be enployed Ffor smmmer nrk &t the sams appremtios
mlarins got up. Motiom oarrisd.

Moved by Mes Long, seaomied by M. Shirley, that i view
of the high bsost of right af wiy on the north live, Beobe 11, Wasbiogbon
County, Projects 107 ARIAZ, apd 605 OR1, that the Dommlimnien drup tha
reboiléing af Boube 11 om this wartwy: Soblon carrimd.

Moved br | m‘. Awoonded hr i L“' that the
mlpnt of the Tidewiter dobomshile Assdaistion to Bovte No. . 8. 17 dewn
Hos 158 and over the Cu wml O« Owarpass iokto Bowte 60 De approved, snd thie
rerouting medes Motlan carrledls

Thars bwlog oo Further tusiness, ths mesbivg adjournsd
subjet to the oall of thy Chal rsan.

dpproved-
et Shnhaes

Attaytpd- Emi.naiéﬁu‘.

~TpRets




